
 

 
 

2025 HIGH  SCHOOL  COACH  CONTACT  LIST 

  AMERICAN LEAGUE 

 

 

Team Coach Phone Email 
    

E2                Travis Campbell (618) 972-7809    thcampbell479@gmail.com 
       
                          
            

E4 Brian O’Connor (314) 477-8370    bri_oconnor2@yahoo.com 
 Chris Ramig (847) 269-1399    david_0329@hotmail.com 

                         
       
    

FH2 Derek Crain      (618) 406-6750    dc.crain@gmail.com 
 Becky Hughes      (618) 593-4628    bhughes@rafeedieaccounting.com 
    
                             

T2 Al Schmelzer      (618) 977-0006    aaschmelzer@gmail.com 
 Asst. Mike Cushing (618) 830-5521    mcushing@cmcelectricinc.com 

                   Tali Schmelzer (618) 977-5293    talitha2000@hotmail.com 
      

ME2 Jarrod Frey (618) 210-0689    jarrodfrey83@gmail.com 
               Reed Harmon      (618) 402-4434    reed.harmon@melhs.org 
       
       
    

B2 Ryan Goodwin     (618) 407-1136    ryan.goodwin3@gmail.com 
            Asst. Terry Masters (916) 494-9766    tmasters383@gmail.com 
               Amy Goodwin (618) 407-1150     
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T     Troy 
OF  O’Fallon 
B     Belleville 
E     Edwardsville 
      

 
C     Collinsville 
ME  Metro East 
SJ   St. Jacob 
FH   Fairview Heights 
 
 


